

# In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 181 (1) of 2019 (CIS 15 of 2021)  
CNR No.WBDJ050000162021  
State Vs. Roshan Mangar

Order No.27  
15.03.2024

Present : Ld. APP for State.

Accused is absent and without step.

Today is fixed for evidence.

PW4 Nardhoj Manger is also present.

PR bond along with warrant of arrest against CSW5 received from Officer-in-charge of Melli outpost.

On repeated calls, none appears for accused and CSW5.

It is now 11.50 a.m.

Ld. APP prays to issue warrant of arrest against accused as well as CSW5.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record. Considered.

Accordingly, issue NBW against accused and CSW5.

PW4 is redirected.

To **20.04.2024** for ER and evidence.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin )  
ACJM, Kurseong.