

In the Court of Id ACJM Kurseong.
Present; ACJM (I/C)
GR Case No. 181(1) of 2019 (15 of 2021)

Order no.42
dt:26/06/2025

Accused namely Roshan Mangar is produced after execution of W/A.
Ld. Defence Counsel moved bail petition for him.
Ld. APP raise no objection.
So, the bail prayer is allowed. He might find bail on furnishing bond @ Rs 700/- with two surities id to J/C.

Dict. & corrted.
be me :

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)

Later:
26 /06/2025

Bail bond of Rs.700/ with two surities i.e of Rs 350/ each which is furnished by surities Arun Ghalay and A.K Pradhan respectively on behalf of accused namely Roshan Mnagar which is found fit and accepted.
Fix:21/07/2025 for evidence.

Dict. & corrted.
be me :

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)