

In the Court of ACJM, Kurseong

Present :ACJM,Kurseong (J.O.Code - WB00978)
Ref: GR Case No.181 (1) 2019 (CIS 15 of 2021)
State Vs. Roshan Mangar

Order No .43
21.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.
None for the State is Present. It is now 11.40 am
The accused person with Ld. Counsel is present
No S/R is received.
No witness is present.
I have heard perused and considered.
Case is adjourned today.
Issue notice upon CSW-8 and CSW-9.
Fix 04.09.2025 for evidence.

ACJM, Kurseong

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong